by (i) Actium Capital, S.A.; (ii) Caderno Azul, S.A.; (iii) Livrefluxo, S.A.; (iv) Promendo Investmentos, S.A.; 
(v) V-Ridium Holding Limited; (vi) KWE Partners Ltd.; and (vii) 1 Thing Investments, S.A., each as seller 
(each a “Selling Shareholder”) in an aggregate amount of 84,699,101 (eighty-four million six hundred 
and ninety-nine thousand one hundred and one) shares corresponding to 60.86% (sixty point eighty six 
per cent) of the voting rights of Greenvolt as at the date hereof, under the 7 (seven) share purchase 
agreements executed on 21 December 2023 with each Selling Shareholder (jointly referred as the

[...]

(ii) Caderno Azul, S.A.; (iii) Livrefluxo, S.A.; (iv) Promendo Investimentos, S.A.; (v) V-Ridium 
Holding Limited; (vi) KWE Partners Ltd.; and (vii) 1 Thing Investments, S.A. (jointly referred to as “Selling 
Shareholders”), in an aggregate amount of 84,699,101 (eighty-four million six hundred and ninety-nine 
thousand one hundred and one) shares corresponding to 60.86% (sixty point eighty six per cent) of the 
voting rights of Greenvolt - Energias Renováveis, S.A., under the 7 (seven) shares purchase agreements 
executed with the Selling Shareholders on 21 December 2023 (the share purchase agreements jointly

[...]

The Target Company is Greenvolt - Energias Renováveis, S.A., a company with registered office 
at Rua Manuel Pinto de Azevedo, n.º 818, 4100-320 Porto, Portugal, registered with the 
Commercial Registry Office of Lisbon under the sole company and tax number 506.042.715, with 
a fully subscribed and paid-up share capital of € 367,094,274.62 (three hundred and sixty-seven 
million, ninety-four thousand two hundred and seventy-four euros and sixty-two cents), represented 
by 139,169,046 (one hundred and thirty-nine million, one hundred and sixty-nine thousand and 
forty-six) ordinary nominative book-entry shares, without nominal value (“Target Company” and 
the “Shares”).  

3. The financial intermediary representing the Offeror and responsible for the assistance to the Offer 
is Banco Santander Totta, S.A., a limited liability company (sociedade anónima) incorporated and